Corcom Facility EMI Filters Product Guide
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics are metric USA Cust. Svc.: 1-800-468-2023
equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only. Specifications subject to change. Corcom Prods: 1-847-680-7400
26
Catalog: 1654986
Issue Date: 11.2009

       with surge arrestors
† NFL21590 inductive input version provided when used with surge arrestor
How to Order:
SLA Series Cabinets and Pre-installed Filters
For use with the following filters:
• 214 - WFV3544, Telephone Standard
• 215 - WFV3470, Telephone KS20162
• 253 - WFV3561, Data (9.6 kB)
• 254 - WFV3562, Data (19.2 kB)
• 255 - WFV3563, Data (56.0 kB)
• 257 - NF21590† Control (1 Amp)
• ISDN - ISDN64, ISDN Data (64k)
Corcom Facility EMI Filters Product Guide
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics are metric USA Cust. Svc.: 1-800-468-2023
equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only. Specifications subject to change. Corcom Prods: 1-847-680-7400
28
Catalog: 1654986
Issue Date: 11.2009
SLA Series — Cabinets and Signal/Data/Control Filters (continued)
SLA Series Cabinets and Pre-installed Filters
   Enclosure      Number of                                       Dimensions                                        Approx. Weight
    w/Filters      Dual Filters     A ±.125 [3.18]B ±.125 [3.18]C ±.25 [6.4]  D ±.06 [1.5]  E ±.06 [1.5]          (Pounds/KG)

† NFL21593-3 inductive input version provided when used with surge arrestor
‡ NFL21595-5 inductive input version provided when used with surge arrestor
How to Order:
29
Corcom Facility EMI Filters Product Guide
Catalog: 1654986
Issue Date: 11.2009
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics are metric USA Cust. Svc.: 1-800-468-2023
equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only. Specifications subject to change. Corcom Prods: 1-847-680-7400
SLA Series — Cabinets and Signal/Data/Control Filters (continued)
SLA Series Filters
C
1.00
25.4
B
A
.75
19.05
MAX.
7/16-20
2 Places
        Model              Type              Impedance            Insertion Loss (dB)                      Current                      Case Size                        Filter
          No.                                          (Ohms)       Pass Band                Stop Band              (Amp)                A           B           C               Installs
                                                                                                                                                                                                                 in Cabinet
    WFV3470       Telephone          300/600           5kHz                  65 dB, 14kHz,              0.16                5.25      2.50       1.25             SLA215
                            (KS20162)                                                       100 dB, 30kHz-10GHz                            133.4      63.5       31.8
    WFV3544       Telephone          300/600           3kHz                       100 dB,                   0.5                5.25      2.50       1.25             SLA214
                            (Standard)                                                             14kHz-10GHz                                   133.4      63.5       31.8
    WFV3577        Telephone          300/600           5kHz                        80 dB,                   0.5                6.00      3.00       1.75             SLA266
                              (Special)                                                               14kHz-10GHz                                   152.4      76.2       44.5
     WFV3561             Data              300/600          28kHz                      100 dB,                   0.2                5.25      2.50       1.25             SLA253
                               (9.6kB)                                                               150kHz-10GHz                                  133.4      63.5       31.8
    WFV3562            Data                50/100           56kHz                      100 dB,                   0.2                5.25      2.50       1.25             SLA254
                              (19.2kB)                                                              300kHz-10GHz                                  133.4      63.5       31.8
    WFV3563            Data                50/100          168kHz                     100 dB,                   0.2                5.25      2.50       1.25             SLA255